

Our Ref: 164/2019  
May 2019

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

Please could you provide me with the following information, in regards to AV equipment, services and video conferencing:

- 1) Who is your current suppliers of Audio visual equipment, including display screens, videoconferencing and hosted services – There is no current supplier.

**All tenders go through lots on the SBS framework. Previous suppliers are PRO-AV, PURE-AV.**

- 2) Do you have AV equipment in surgical theatres and links to lecture theatres/classrooms

**We have one iTheatre linked to a lecture theatre**

- 3) What has been your annual spend over the last 3 years on AV installation, equipment, services and who provided these services

**We are unable to answer this question within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as to ascertain this data, we would have to manually search through our financial records for entries and related information.**

- 4) How many meeting rooms and MDT's do you have within the Trust and also which have videoconferencing and AV solutions

**We have three boardrooms and three MDT rooms with integrated AV solutions, with a further 12 that have a screen with a PC.**

- 5) Do you have support contracts on any of these rooms and who are these with and when are they due for renewal

**All are out of contract at present awaiting quotations from the framework, or go ahead to renew from the finance team.**